PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Mr. Martin J. Bodo	07/02/2010	
Mr. Robert A. Rosenbloom	07/02/2010	
Mr. Oleg Strelnikov	07/02/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Computer Performance, Inc.	
Street Address:	2695 Walsh Avenue	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95051-0920	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1001383

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (530)546-2341

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (530) 546-6041

Email: donaldschreiber0@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Donald E. Schreiber Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2926

Address Line 4: Kings Beach, CALIFORNIA 96143-2926

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2266PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald E. Schreiber

Total Attachments: 2

source=100703AssignmentForRecording#page1.tif source=100703AssignmentForRecording#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024661 FRAME: 0548

OF \$40.00 US100138

501223671

ASSIGNMENT

We, Martin J. Bodo, Robert A. Rosenbloom and Oleg Strelnikov, whose respective residences and citizenships appear below adjacent to our signatures, for One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid to us and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Computer Performance, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 2695 Walsh Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95051-0920 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

REDUCED PARTS COUNT ISOLATED AC CURRENT SWITCHING AND SENSING

described and claimed a Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT") International Patent Application filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 10 May 2010, and assigned International Application no. PCT/US2010/001383; and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, in and to all continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for such subject matter.

We hereby authorize and request that Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries issue any and all of the Letters Patent, when granted, to the Assignee, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

In Test	imony Where	eof, we	have	hereunto	set	our	hands	this
second	day of	Ju:	lv	. 201	0.			

J. Bodo

Residence:

United States

of America

Citizenship:

United States

of America

Residence Address:

10980 Magdelena Ave.

Los Altos Hills,

California 94024

Oleg Strelnikov

Residence: Citizenship: Russia Russia

Mailing and Residence Address:

44 Zemlyatchkhi St.,

Apt. 132 Volgograd, Russia 400117

Robert A. Rosenbloom

Residence:

United States

of America

Citizenship:

United States

of America

Residence Address:

8445 Empire Grade

Santa Cruz, California

95060

RECORDED: 07/03/2010